

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4688/2009

V.P.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.S.S.P.ROPAR & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narinder Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have been served by registered post, acknowledgment due but there is no appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Respondent No.4-in-person is present and submitted that he has already filed a separate SLP bearing SLP(Crl.)No.6208/2009 and the same has been tagged with this SLP, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 5.10.2009.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd