

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2103/2010

V.P.SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 2104/2010 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 2105/2010 (II-B)

Date : 29-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR (NP)

Appellant-in-person (NP)

Dr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR (NP)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR (NP)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Criminal Appeal No.2104 of 2010, the appellant appears in person. The service with regard to the date of hearing communicated to him by the office is still awaited.

The trial is stated to be pending before the Additional Sessions Judge, Roopnagar, Punjab.

Let notice be served on the appellant through the counsel representing him before the Sessions Court. The notice shall be served through the Presiding Officer of the Court concerned.

The notice shall also state that if he does not remain present on the next date of hearing or does not make any alternative arrangement for representation, the matter may not be adjourned on the next date of hearing and the Court may proceed to hear the matter but keeping his interest in mind by taking appropriate steps.

Let the service report be submitted to this Court.

List the matters on 24th September, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER