

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2103/2010

V.P.SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2104/2010 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 2105/2010 (II-B)

Date : 26-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.
Harshika Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Chadha, Adv.Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
Dr. K.B.S. Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Navkiran B., Adv.Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Let a photocopy of the charge sheet and the statement of 19 witnesses be handed over to Shri Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel for the appellants who shall have it translated from vernacular language and file it in the form of additional documents.

List on 22 October 2019.

**(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**